
Senate Community Affairs Legislation Committee 

 

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES – 22 OCTOBER 2015 

ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE 

 

 

Department of Human Services 
 

 

Topic: WA Enforcement Case 

 

Question reference number: HS 162  

 

Senator: Xenophon 

Type of question: Written 

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 December 2015 

Number of pages: 1 

 

 

Question: 

Is it correct, post proceedings, that a change of assessment was carried out and the father 

found to have a debt of approximately $5,900?  

 

Answer: 

No.  The Change of Assessment decision reduced the debt to $8,311.90 broken down as 

follows: 

 $5,936.75 Child Support; 

 $2,007.15 in late payment penalties; and 

 $368.00 in estimate penalties. 

 

 

 

 

 

 


